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CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

January 8, 1985

Mr. Michael D. 3angillo
61 Carleton Street
Portland, ME 04102

RE: 5 Oeering Avenue - Mixed Use R-3-M
Dear Sir:

Your application to construct a 21' x 50' one story addition to

the existing store with two apartments (zppeal 11/15/84) at the
above location has been reviewed, and a building permit is herewith
granted subject to the following requirements.

1. If the exterior walls of this building have a fire separation
of less than 15 feet, a minimum of » 1 hour fire resistance
exterior wall will be required (please advise),

2. A mixed use shall be completely separated, both horizontally
and vertically, by fire separation walls, floors and ceiling
assemblies having a fire resistance rating corresponding to
the highest fire grading prescribed in table 1402 for separate
uses. Each part of the building shall be separately classi-
fied to use. ' 1% hr. rating will be required.

3. The vertical openings (stairways) shall be enclosed with 1 hour
fire rated construction including fire doors with self-closers

4. Emergency escape - Every sleeping room below the fourth story
in buildings of Use Groups R and I-l1 shall have at least ore
operable window or exterior door approved for emergancy egress
or rescue. The units rust be operable from the inside opening
without the use of separate tools. Where windows are provided
as a means of egress or rescue, they shall have a sill height
not more than 44 inches al.ove the floor. &All eégress or rescue
windows from sleeping rooms must have a minimum net clear
opening of 5.7 sq. feet. The minimum net clear opening height

" dimension shall be 24 inches. The minimum net clear opening
width dimension shall be 20 inches.

Bars, grilles or screens placed over emergency escape windows
shall be releasable or removable from the inside without the
use of a key, tool or excessive force.
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE i:’

MERRILE, 5. SELTZE?
Chairman

JACCUELINE COHEN ot
Secreuary .

TIMOTHY E. FUHER.I;_{]D . )
' 5 Deering Avenue MICHAEL E. WESTORT

ZONING BEQARD OF APPEALS

48

- November 19, 1984

Michael D. Sangillo S Sl
. 61 Carleton Street Ca s
.Portland, ME 04102 :

Dear Mr. Sangillo:

As you know, at its meeting of November 15, 1984, the Board
¢ Appeals voted to permit erection of a second floor on the
existing building for two dwelling units and approved the lack of .
off-street parking for two passenger cars. -

A copy of the Board's decisiun is enclosed for your records. A

You may row come in to this office to pay for the building

permit,
Sincerely,
Kathleen A. Taylor
Secretary
:
.enclosure
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~ITY OF PORTLIND, MAINE
BOARD OF APPEALS

SPACE AND BULK VARIANCE APPEAL

-~ ' 1. Findings of Fact

UV -

A. Applicant __ Michael D. Sangillo

B. Property Lccation 5 Deering Avenue

Cc. Bpplicant's Interest in Property:

A— oo ——— {1

= T (X) Owner
: : ( ) Tenant . .
{ ) othe .
D. Property Ow.el same
‘BE. Owner's Address 61 Carleton Street, Portlarnd, ME _ 04102 -
F. Zone (Circle One): éy”
R

R-1 R-2 R-3 R-5 R-6 R-4 \90» ?
. !
R-P B-1 @ B-3 HA-B LS b

1-p I-I I-2 I-2Db I-3 I-3b 1I-4

RPZ W-1 . 4

G. Site Plan Approval required

4. Ppresent Use of Property _ fium shop

1. Section(s) to vwhich Vari:n. Related 14-.39.2, 14-332

J. Reasons Why Permit cannot be Issued jpsufficient lot size

insufficient off-strcet parking

K. Requested Variance Would Permit addilion of second floar for

two dwelling units, and no additional off-streget parking SR

L. Notice Sent to Adjacent P: xrty owners ot

©
e g gt AR A s s et R T8 &




L IT1. Appearances

(Attachments, As Necessary)

III. Exhibits (Any documents, photos, plans, further findings of fact, etc,
e bPresented to the Board as part of its records)

S IV. Reasons for Decisions - Undue Hardship (The following checklist reiates
- t with the Board of Appeals hard-
ship definitions for Space ang
Bulk variances agy centained in
Section 602.24C 3.b.(1) {a)
through (e)

A. The parcel is exceptional due to physical characteristics or
topegraphic faatures which amount to more than a mere inconvenience

(57-YEs/Agreement with statement

(N No/Disagreement with statement )
Reaspns BO!IO Crrses (!/Lzu.’f‘ aj'l(fk‘l‘w/){ fbﬂ‘-— ’E/L;Iﬁ/dcup
_L?buwdo Nﬁ ckﬁtul (C}LcL éLl? »—.1ﬂiékfaé9hﬁ/

B. If yes, the unique physical conditions: (Check One)
Sec. 602.24C 3.b.(1) (b)

Q(F) Existed at the time of the enactment of tha provision from
which a variance is sought; or

( ) Were caused by natural forces; or

() Were the result of governmental action




¢. Pertinent ordinance provision deprives owner of substantial use or
enjoyment of property in the manner commonly enjoyed by owners of
property subject to the same provisions (Sec. 602.24C 3.b. (1) (c)
(5? Yes/Agreement with statement

( |) No/pisagreement with statement

Reasons E WM\, \m(p ju U(\'

D. As evidenced by affirmative answers to either IV. A. or IV. C. abocve,
the variance will not create a special privilege for the applicant.
Sec., 60.:,24C 3.b. (1) (4)

(57 Yes/Agreement with. statement
( h YJo/Disagreement with statement

Reasons

E. The‘variance will not adversely affect neighborhood prcrerty in =he
sa2me zone and will not be detrimental o the general public hesl:h
and safety Sec.602.24C 3.b. (1) (e)

(ﬁ) Yas/Agreemeny with statement
(' ) No/Disagreement with statement

-

‘Reasons B e

V. Specific Relief Granted

After a public héaring held on ‘ﬂbﬂr _|51 12[2. the Board ¢f Appesals

-finds tharv: (Check One)

v

(5) Approval - All of the conditions required by Sec. 602.24C 2.b.{i)
, ‘} exist with respect to <his property, as evidenced by affirmasive
, { responses to all statements set fort" in iIV.. A. thrcugh IV, E akcve,
~ﬁ?%;atnd that a space and bulk variance be granted in this case.
1 %4

Conditaons ofrApproval (If any)

i i X

- ¢ Sy % 41 dam e - o ma, w7 R L T e, . “
T W St 4 A L . £ b R o E e T R R

«».;A,Agf

TS

LN

v
Tk




- All conditions regquired by Sec.602.24C 3.b. (1) do not
to this property, as evidenced by one or more
ts set forth in IV. A. througn IV. E.

ariance should rot be granted in

( ) Disavproval
exist with respect
negative responses to statemen
above, and that a space and bulk v

this case.

VvI. Signatures of Board
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EUGENE S. MARTIN
Chairman

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
ZONING EQ/ARD OF APPEALS

B ke s srmemss MERRILL S, SELYZER
Secntary

SACQUELINE COHEN
TIMOTHY E. FLAHERTY

THOMAS £ MURPHY ‘
PAULETTE P, PARKER ,
. Dearing Avenue MICHASL £ WESTORT '

October 24, 1984

Michael D. Sangillo cc: Brady Construction :
61 Carleton Street Biddeford Pool, ME
Portland, ME 04102

Dear Mr. Sangillo:

bu., 4ing permit and certificate of occupancy to erect a second
floor on the existing building at the above-named location for

two dwelling units are not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance
because the area of this lot is only about 1,956 sq. ft. rather
than the 2,000 sq. ft. (1,000 sq. ft. per family) minimum reguired
by Section 14~139.2 applying to the B-2 Business Zone in which this
p operty is located (R-6 requirements).

Off-street parking for two passenger cars will not be provided cn
this lot as required by Section 14-332.

We understand you would like to exercise your appeal rights in this )
matter. Accordingly, you or your authorized representative should :

come to this cifice, Room 315, City Hall, to file the appeal on
forms which are available here.

A fee of $50 for a Space & Bulk Appecal shall be peid at this office
at the time the appeal is filed. If fee has been paid and appeal
filed prior to this letter, then conside this letter as a matter
of formaiity. Section 14-473 )

Sincerely,

//ﬁ; colm G. Ward
Zoning Enforcmeent Offijicer

MGW/kat
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Date - ‘ .
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5 :

.-
Interior or correr lot - a £,

-

Use - .

) 7
/
Sewage Disrosal - //‘ -2
Rear Yards - / % - & /
Side Yards -
Front Yards -
Projections -
Height -

7f.£’étluje‘a- /7T e

‘Building Area -

P goool L LET
) LA S
5 /{/ Peye
G0
Area per Family -
I-Iidvﬂm of Lot -

Lot Frontage -

___f:_.:'f_:&f Fatrect Parking - 7) c;?.

47 Ibédingﬁays -

K E

) Shoreland Zoning -
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%@T'L‘)’VD @;zoygg/m_/ Betore Converaton . agveiray Exper:
Yeargzxrgtl)l:ggag:uggy}oan debt service ‘ /;9600 ?
Amount of Mortgage —i 8,6 (7/ 'ﬁ(_i“ 322 féﬂ"“”ﬂ‘/
Dates of Term [5/.07/a73, QE gy LR . 13YeAR
Interest Rate /S’ % _ Ry %
Total Cost of Conversion_go{, 200 # . ‘ °
Real Estate Taxes ) 7g7 J /QOO i '
Insurance (exclude persoral property) 57’ 5’9’(') . ‘4 (o0 ’ i
Water and Sewer (only renter(s) costs) 7‘9 [( C \’;.QC)O f
Heat (only if you Pay tenant(s) heat costs) J /000 Tep AT IS i;
“elactritly soads]T You P terane(s) Blen | i
Legal _ b <00
Audit —
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Snow Refgval_— T TTTTTTL T - — “ﬂ%;-m / Wbi/&f {
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&v EUGENE S. MARTIN

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE S, [ (® Chalman
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS ol ; e TZER
b e L JACQUELINE COHEN

TIMOTHY E. FLAHERTY
THOMAS L MURPHY

. PAULETTE P, PARKER
5 Deering Avenue MICHAEL E. WESTCST

All persons interested either for or against this Space & Bulk Variance
Appeal will be heard at a public heacing in Room 209, City Hall, Portland,
Maine on Thursday, November 15, 1984 at 3:30 p.m. This notice of required
public hearing has been sent to the owners of property directly abutting
and directly across a street or alley from the property as required by
Ordinance.

Michael D. Sangillo, owner of the property at § Deering Avenue, under the
provisions of Section 14-473 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of
Portland, Maine hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to
‘permit’erection of a second floor on the existing building at the above-
named location for two dwelling units, not allowed becuase the area of the
lot on which this building is located is only 1,956 sg. ft. rather than
'the 2,000 sq. ft. minimum (1,000 sq. ft. per family) required by

Section 14~139.2 applying to the B-2 Business %one in which this property
“is located (R-6 requirement applies). -Also, cff-street parking for two .
. » passenger cars ' will'not be provided on this lot as required by Section 14-
... 332 of the Ordinance. :

M’,,LEGAL BASIS.OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if the Board of
" .. -Appeals finds that the conditions imposed by Section 14-473 of the Zoning
,“Ordinance have been met. '

V. Merrill s. Seitzer
.~ Secretary

LN

L l11/2/84
L kat i
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EUGENE S. MARTIN
Chairman

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

MERRILL 3. SELTZER
Secretary

JACOUELINE COHEN
: R TIMOTHY E. FLAHERTY
- - o ; THOMAS J. MURPHY

. PAULETTE P, PARKER
5 Deering Avenue MICHAEL E. WESTORT

B

All perscns interested either for or against this Space & Bulk Variance
-Appeal will be heard at a public hearing in Room 209, City Hall, Portland,
"'Maine on Thursday, November 15, 1984 at 3:30 p.m. ©This notice of required | / ‘

pPublic hearing has been sent to the owners of property directly abutting b Ry

and directly across a street or alley from the property as required by R a
.Ordinance. i

Michael D, Sangillo, owner of the property at 5 Deering Avenue, nnder the
.Provisions of Section 14-473 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of
Portland, Maine hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to -
permit erection of a second floor on the existing building at the above- !
.named location for two dwelling units, not allowed becuase the area of the ;
. lot on ‘which this building is located is only 1.%36 sq. ft. rather than ’
- the 2,000 sq. ft. .minimum (1,000 sq. ft. per lamily) required by
- Section -14-139.2 applying to the B-2 Business Zone in which this property A
-~ is 'located (R-6 requirement applies). Also, off-strect parking for two i
. passenger cars-will not be provided on this lot as required by Section 1l4- "
. 7332 'of the Ordinance.

N

R  ~LEGAL~BASISfOF‘APPEAL: Such permit may be grfanted only if the Board of
. Appggls finds that the conditions imposed by Section 14-473 of the Zoning
© Ordinance have been met. '

. .,v‘Mégéili”s.,Seltzer
’ Secretary ’

. 1ly2/84
ST kat, oL

e e ———y
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

SPACE AND BULK VARIANCE ( OTHER THAM FOR DWELLING UNIT CONVERSIONS)

Michael D. Sangillo . owner of prcperty at _5 Deering Avenue

c

;. t=ndisicns,)

-

v

iunéer the provisions of Section 14-473(c)eL the Zcning O:zcinance of +the Cix

S

£ Portland, hereby respectfully petiticns the Bcard cf Appeals to permiu:

-

construction of a second fllor on the existing building

at the above-named location for two dwelling units, not
allowed because the area of this lot is only about 1,956 sq,
ft. rather than the 2,000 sq. ft. (1,000 sq, f£t. per family)
mir.imum required by Section 14-139.2 applying to the B-2
Business Zone in which this property is located (R-t require-
ments), Also, off-street parking for two passenger cars will
not be provided on this lot as required by Section 14-332.

EGAL EASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may ke granced cunly 1f the Board cf ) )

opesls finds rhar the ccondicions impesed &y Secricn 14-473 (c)(1) =€

- rhe Zuning Ordinance have been met. (See reverse side herecf fcr said . T

* PLlan apprcwval lis/is not) required by the S:te Plan Ordinrance If
Pian apprcval is required a preliminary or final sirg plan Ls ar-ach- .

d herero as Exnibir A,

RECEIVED

0CT2 2 1984

DEPT. OF BLDG. 1NSP.
CITY OF PORTLAND

AT AT T e e
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM :

Yo: Chairman and Merbers of the Board of Appeals pate: 11/2/84
FROM: Warren J. Turner, Zoniny Specialist }kwwa ?.Qé"""‘m”
subJEcT:  Agenda for November 15th 1984 Meeting

o 1. VARIANCES:
; SPACE AND BULK

72-78 Pine Street, corner of 186-154 Clark Street-
Pine Street Associates {David Cope ;

This variance was previously granted by ths Board of Appeals, but the
variance expired before action could be taken to initiate a building
permit and proceed with the project. The change of use proposed in-
volves the conversion of a garage building to 14 units of anartments
with offstreet parking to be provided on the first or ground floor.
Located within a B-2 Business Zone, the residential density is deter- -~
mined by the adjacent R-6 Residence Zone (1,000 sq, ft. of land area

per family). The lot size is 9,568 sq. ft. instead of the 14,000 sq. ft.
required for 14 dwelling units required by Section 14-139,2 of the
Zoning Ordinance ;; condition of the prior approval was that parking be
provided within the building.

[
.

Estimated cost of conversion: $625,000

837-843 Brighton Avenue, corner of 2-22 Raymond Road-Glenwood Square
Baptist Church

A variance for lot size is requested.
A site plan has been received for a new church to be added in the R-3
Residence Zone in front of the existing residential t pe structure which
has been used as an accessory huilding (Sunday School) to the Church
“since. October 1972 and more recently for Church use since the fire accurred
in the main building on the opposite side of Brighton Avenue. The lot is
only 28,432 sq. ft, in area.
From Oct. 3, 1940 through 1971 or 1972 the existing building was used as
a convalescent home for about ten patients and changed to a convalescent ‘
home from a single family by Meda HWeston on June 21, 1946. In April, 1984,
~. the records show it as a Sunday School building. It is recommended this item

be tabled pendihg Planning Board approval of the conditional use,
Section 14-90.1.e. of the ordinance requires a minimum of two (2) acres
for a conditional use as a church to be reviewed by the Planning Board.
Adequate parking will be provided for 32 cars in accordance with the
formula of 1 car space for every five fixed seats in the sanctuary. The
existing church structure (next to Chapman School) would be demolished.

5 Deering Avenue-Michael D Sangillo .
Two apartmient units would be added in a second story addition. The total :
land area is 1,956 sq. ft. instead of the 2,000 sq. ft. minimum (based

on 1,000 sq. ft, per family R-6 Residence Zone density requirements)

Offstreet parking for two passenger cars will not be provided. Variance
1s also sought by the applicant.

Ch e e e
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$6-100 India_Street-Roger Gendron

Reger Gendron option holder, is requesting a variance to change 96-100 -
India Street from 8 units to 12 apartment units. Based on 1,000 sq. ft.

of iand per wiit, the lot size should be 12,000 sq, ft. instead of 7,878

sq. ft. which is the existing Tot size, According to R-6 Zoning requirements,

seven apartment units would be the maximum for this size Tot.

Such a change of use may be granted only if Section 14-473 of the ordinance

has. been met.

The section of the building at 96 India St. was the subject of a fire in
which 2 child was a fatality. This section has not been restored for
occupancy since the fire. It is badly in need of restocration. There was
also a fire there in 98-100 in 1974. Building code and Fire Prevention
code regquirements should be met regardless of the number of units granted,

Twelve (12) offstreet parking spaces wiil not be provided on this lot,
but a lease has been arranged with Philip Levinsky for 12 spaces at 261
Congress Street. Levinsky's has an increase demand for parking since
completion of their recent store expansion on the India St. side.

At the time of the recent zone change for Tocmmy's and Levinsky*s parking
requirement based on total amount of retail floor area was 36 car spaces
for their store alone: 17 were (o be provided adjacent to the Shopping
Plaza and 19 on the corner of Caongress and Smith Streets.

At the time a Jaw-suit was filed by the City, there were 12 units located
within the subject building. The Assessor's racords for 1983 show twelve
units in 96-100 India Street. The City's law-suit is still pending and

at the time of the fire, 1t was discovered that severa’ illegal units
existed in 96-100 Endia Street. Details concerning the fatal fire are
contained in aitached copies of news articles obtained from local newspaper
files.

Enclosure
Agenda for Nov, 15th
News articles, ( copies)

cc: Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director, Planning and Urban Development i
Bavid Lourie, Corporation Counsel i
Alexander Jaegerman, Chief Planner
P. Samuel Hoffses, Chief, Inspection Sarvices
Malcolm Ward, Code Enforcement dfficer
Warren ., Turner, Zoning Specialist
Each czse Tile
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CITY OF PORTLAND. MAINE %;‘ f e 5 sncrzee
ZONING BOARD QF APPEALS N padhive

SErS S Sigy=s JACQUELINE COHEN
) TIMOTHY E FLAHERTY

THOMAS I MURPHY

PAULETTE P. PARKER
APPEAL AGEiDA MICHAEL £ WESTORT

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in Room 209, City Hall,
Portland, Maine on Thursday, November 15, 1984 at 3:30 p.m. to hear the
following appeals:

1., Unfinished Business: None
2, Nomconforming Uses: None
3. Conditional Uses: None

4. Appeals: None

5. Variances:
a.: Space & Bulk

72~78 Pine Street, corner of 186-194 Clark Street -~ Pine Street
Associates - To permit change of use of the building at this
location from a garage to 14 dwelling units with parking on the
ground level, not allowed because the area of the lot is only about
9,568 sqg. ft. rather than the 14,000 sq. ft. minimum (1,000 sg. ft.
per family) required by Section 14-139.2 of the Ordinance applying
to the B-l1 Business Zone in which this property is located (R-6
Residential Zore requirements apply).

837-843 Brighton Avenue, corner of 2-22 Ravmond Road - Glenwood
‘Sguare Baptist Church - To permit construction of a 2,850 sq. ft.
addition to the existing building for church use, not allowed
because the lot on which this building is located is only 28,432

sq. ft. rather than the 2-~acre minimum required by Section l4-80.l.e
of the Ordinance applying to the R-3 Residential Zone in which this
property is located.

5.Dzering Avenue - Michael D. Sangillo - To permit erection of a
second floor on the existing building at the above-~named location

for two dwelling units, not allowed because the area of the lot is
only 1,956 sq. ft. rather thap the 2,000 sg. ft. minimum (1,000 sqg.
ft. per family) required by Section 14-139.2 applying %o the B-2
Business Zone in which this property is located (R-6 Residential

Zone requirements apply). Also, off-street parking for two passenger
cars will not be provid . d on this lot as required by Section 14-332
of the Ordinance. .

(continued...)

389 CONGRESS STREET + PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 + TELEPHONE (207) 775-5451
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APPEAL ACGENDA
November 15, 1984
page 2

96-100 India Streest - Roger Cendreon - To permit change of use of
the three row nouses at this location from eight to twelve dwelling
units, not allowed because:

7,878 sqg. f£t. rather than the 12,000 sq, ft. minimum !
required {1,000 sq, £t. per family) by Section 14-139.2 of =~ s
. the Ordinance applying to the R-6 Residential Zone in which e
. this property is located. :
(2) Twelve cff-street parking spaces will not be provided on ot
this lot as required by Section 14-332.1. However, the :
appellant has a letter of commitment to lease 12 parking
spaces at 261 Congress Street under the provisions of
Section 14-343, joint use of parking facility.

b. Uée Appeals: None

c, Dwelling Unit Convers'’'ons: None

g PR TR SIS T T e e

(1) The lot on which this building is located is only about ' §:_:“t~'u
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AFPLICATION FOR PERMIT
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICZS
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Date March 21 19 85
Receipt and Permit number _b _,1:‘3 1

To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine:
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make electricel instatlations in accordance with the laws of
Maine, the Portland Electrica! Ordinance. the Nctional Electriccl Code and the following specifications:

LOCATION OF WORK: 5 Deering Avenue - 2nd floor - Apts 5A & 5B
OWNER'S NAME: Portiand Percussion ADDRESS: same / _
OUTLETS: work is for both apartments ‘/
Pecaptacles __ __ _ Switches Plugmold ft. TOTAL 31-60 . 7. . . ..5.00 ;
FIXTURES: (number of) g
Incandascent ___8  Flourescent ________ (not strip) TOTAL f__ ........... .o / 3.00 /
b Strip Flourescent I < -
LR SERVICES: ;
e Overhead X Undergroun:l —__ Temporary__ . _ TOTAL amperes ___200 - __3.00 §
a : METERS: (number of) .. . it e e aaan (// i.50 " !
. MOTORS: (number of) £
. : Fractional ittt e e eeeane e — :
. i 1HP Or OVer ___ it it e e e - }
. : RESIDENTIAL HEATING: i
; Oil o: Gas (number of units) e e e . ey oo !
o Electri» (number of rocms) 8 evnen e e e e _m“”l/{B__.'UO'
i COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING: i
Oilor Gas (by amain bofler) .. .. ... oiiiniirires ciiee e s —_— :
. Oil or Gas (by separate UNItS) ..ot it e e —_—
; Electric Under 20 kws Over 20 RS i iiiieieeiieeaeea, —
: APPLIANCES: (number of)
N : Ranges 2 V/ater Heaters 2 e
S Coak Tops Disposals g
: Wall Ovens Dishwashers .
: Dryers — Compactors e e
’ ’ Fans Qthers (denote) 9.50
L O R
MISCELLAINNEQUS: (number o'
Branch Panels __ | .. ... .eei.iiaaail. R cereenes censerense . —
TransforMerS . i iiiiiieer i iie e arreaneraa s anaeeanaas
e Air Conditioners Cer C e e e se e iasaeueceetaeaieaneatieueenenananennen S
b ; Separate Uiits (Windows) _ .. ....iviiiiiiein i, e
T Signs 20sq frandunder o ... e e i o
Over 205q. ft. ____ ooiiiiii ci i eeeeeeenaneae
Swimming Pools Above Ground ___ _ .....iiiiiiet i i eiraaan, e
In Groad _ o . i i e e eaaraeaans
rir 'Burglar Alarms Residential o e e eiiaiaeeiatrsceteiitas seniesancseseanas ——
Commercial __ ..ottt e aies asaeeaaaans o
Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Volt (such as welders) 30 amps and under _______ ... ....... - —
over 30 amps _____ .....eiennnn.
Circus, Fairs, etc. e 4 e e emees e taeeaa s s san et terienr etretenennarenann —
. Alterations to wunes e e ettt e aaerare e ntete haaeeaeieeeaiseeans e
] Repairs after fire _____  coiiiiiiiiie e s e
: Emergency Lights, battery __  ...oiiiiivit it o tit i i s e —
Emergency GeneratorS . t.otnuerrennunrnnnreeranaentistaaeeaeenaaanaan
INSTALLATION FEE DUE: .
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT ....... DOUBLE FEE DUE: o
FGR REMOVAL OF A “STOP ORDER® (304-16b) ..... o00verriirierreeneeereaeennannsaens .
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 30.00
INSPECTION:
Will be ready on ready ,19_; or Will Call .
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Kirk Ordway :
ADDRESS: 122 Elm St. So. Portland ’
TEL.:
MASTER LICENSE NO.: 8667 _ SIG&:S% OﬁoNﬁCTO :
LIMITED LICENSE NO.: / i
[NSPECTOR’S COPY -—— WHITE ;
§ OFFICE COPY — CANARY
%}m CONTRACTOR'S COPY — GREEN

e o T s
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& cIry OF ?ORTLAND, MAINE
i Depastment of Buildicg lnspecuon

Iﬁfé‘cﬁﬁtmt of Gccupancy

- LOCATION
5 peering Avenue
lmckml i} millﬂ Dard of Tssue

lhis i' ts tpgﬁl' dn: ‘he building, premises, o part shereof, at the sbove ?oauon, builer-altered

—changed as to use uudet Bualdmg Pem:nt No. 35,,1 ¢ o Das bad fipal inspection, has been found to conform
submnmlly 10 req; uemenu ‘of Zomng B% Bmldmg Cede of the City, ard is hereby approved
pccpancy of use, limited or  otherwise, 38 mdwued belov.

Pornou OF Buu.nmc on. PREMISES AperOVED OCCUPANCY

' Frtire ac’iiiti.on . ,
Limiting Conditions: : 2 fpmilies

This centificate supessedes
cenificaze jssued .

Apptoved., T B

hd

wee = mameacer rnameaasbt et op A banbny 1o e ARSSET N ar““",;:;,. " Foaiaied PRV

Inspestor i" /Imp::m :f uildings

Notlce: Thia certificate. 1dentifies Inwful ase of bulldtng T premises, snd ought to bt w.rnﬂ from
ownef (o OwDer when property changes bands, Copy wil. be furaisbed 1o pwner of 1 s30ee for one dollar.

i, e ey et
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Depantment of B.k'ng Inspection

@ertifirate of Orcupancy

. LOCATION
faar o S me%inq ;;ier.ae
rxd 0 Michao o < ate of Issue i
ichaol I sanglll Septerboi 75, 1966
This is to certify chat the building, yremises, of pait theteof, at the sbove Jocation, builr—alcered

—changed as to use under Building Permit No. gro 1§20 has bsd fral inspectiv 9, bas been found 1o conform
substantally o requirements of Zoning Ordinance 3 Building Code of the City, and is hereby epproved for
occupancy Of use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

POAT:ON OF DUILDING CR PREMILES Arp3ovED OCCUPANCY
Entire acdition . 2 farilies

timiring Conditions:

“This certificate supersedes

cestificate issued T, -
Appoved:,  / ; il )
e G L
(Date) Tnspector
u

Ne Aot This certifoats identifes tawtul nse of boildirg or premises, snd ought to be transgried (rom
owter Lo owper when prof-1ty chaoges bands. Copy wili be furnished 1o oWner oF leanee for cae doilar.
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"CITY_OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING 3 UREAN CEVELb-”MENT
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

January 8, 1935 -

'ﬁ:iﬁr;fﬂichaélxn; Sangillo

El‘Carlaton‘Street
Portlang, ME 04102

RE: 5 DegiinQJAQenﬁe - Mixed Use R-3-m
- Dear §ir;° o

Your application to constryct a 21 x 20*' one story additisn to

the existing store with two apartments (appeal"ll/15/84} at the
above location has been‘reviewed; and a building pPermit is herewith
granted subject to the'following requirements, ‘

1. 1f the exterior,walls of this building have a fire Separation
- of less than 15,feet5~a‘minimum of a'1 hour fire resistance
exterior wall‘will—belrequired (please advise),

2. A mixed use shall ba completely Separated, both horizontally

:

and vertically, by fire'separatlon walls,.floors*and ceiling

uses.' Each part of the building shall be Separately classi-
fied to usa. 1% hr. rating will pe regquired, )

3. The vertical Openings (stairways) shaii be enclosed wizh 1 hour
. fire rateg construction,including fire doors with self-closers

4. Emergency €5cape - Every sleeping room below the fourth‘story
- in buildings of Use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one
‘- Operable window or exterior door approved for emergency egress
O rescue. The units must be operable frecm the ingide OCpening
without the yse of separate tools. Mnere windows arm pProvided
= as a means ‘of eqress or rescue, they shali have a si11 height
'not more than 44 inches above the floor. a13 egress or rescue
windows frop Sleeping rooms must have a minimup net clear
opening of 5,7 $q. feet. The minimun net clear orening height
dimension‘shall be 24 inches. The minimua net clear Opening
Width dimension '

349 CONGRESS STREFT o PORTLAMD saaipe LERTL R I FRRNNIE fanTy 778 5457
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}Qiéhael D. .Sangillo
January 8, 1985
'page 2

“Exceptions:

a. Grade floor windows may have a minimum net clear opening of
- 5 square feet.

b. In buildings of Use Group R-3, where the sleeping room is
provided with a door to a corridor having access to two
remote exits in opposite directions, then an cutside window

or an exterior door for emergency escape from each such
sleeping rcom is not required.

Sleeping areas and dwelling units: 1In addition to any automatic
fire alarm system required by Sections 1716.3.2 and 1716.3.3, a
minimum of one single station smoke detector shall be installed

in each guest room, suite or sleeping area in buildings of Use
Groups R-1 and I~1 and in dwelling units in the immediate vicinity
of the bedrooms in buildings of Use Group R-2 or R-3. When
actuated, the detector shall provide an alarm suitable to warn ‘
the occupants within the individual unit (see Section 1717.3.1).

B —

" In buildings of Use Groups R-1 and R-2 which have basements, an
‘additional smoke detector shall be installed in the basement.

- In buildings of Use Grc .p R-3, smoke detectors shall be required

.~ on every story of the dw:lling unit including basements. 1In
.dwelling units with split levels, a smoke detector installed

the upper level shall suffice for the adjacent lower level, OT

provided the lower level is less than one full story below the\
upper level. If there is an intervening door between the adjaéent

levels, a smoke detector shall be installed on both levels. All
detectors shall be installed in an approved location. Where more

than one detector is required to be installed within an individual

dwelling unit, the detectors shall be wired in such a manner that

¢ the actuation of one alarm will actuate all the alarms in the
~individual unit.

.Your stairs must have a ris

e of no more than 7 inches and a tread
. of at least 11 inches.

Iif you have any questions on these requirements, please call this
office.

Sincerely,

P. Samuel Hoffses
Chief of Inspection Services
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I'hereby certify that T am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work i5 authorized oy the owner of record and that I have been
authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this juri¢ diction. Ir: addition,
if a permit for work described in the app'ic;zgm issued, I cenify that the code official’s authorized representative shall have the authority to enter alf
areas covered}y{ such permit at fe hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit

o ey v, o YT S N SR MR T e e LR S s T, . gy 2 ‘WJ’%‘{E‘
City of Portland, Maine — BRuilding or Use Fermit Application 239 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716
Location of Construction: Owner: -1 Phone: Permit No: 9

~ 3-5 Deering Ave Michael Sangillo BX9x5994 6122
Owmer-Address:  lessee: Leasee/Buyer’s Name: Phone: BusinessName: P W,QQ .
3-5 Deering Ave- Pti1d ME Haknuman Asian Groc Store 879-5994 LLL_____:_UED
Contractor Name: —RARRY ddress: Phone: Permitjissued: 7
~Burr Siqns 0410 10 Ruttonwood St- So Ptld MF 04i06 991183 ] r
Plhst Use: ="+ Proposed Use: COST OF WORK: "PERMIT FEE: DEC | 3 1096
) FIRE DEPT. O Approved |INSPECTION: CITY OF POR
retail store : . .
{J Denied Use Group:  Type: _— G
W sign S g.e: BL:
Signature: <- Signature: '7{“- -Z'
Proposed Project Description: PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES BISTRICT (I Zoning Approval Zé I j 1
. Action: Approved 0 o&la\l‘ Zon?;or %‘-le»ie‘.. o
erect sign 10'x4' Approved with Conditions: O | O shoreland
Denied 0O | O wetland
[J Flood Zone
Signature: Date: 0 Subdivision \
i N . - ; . O Site Plan majQ minor Dmm 0
Permit Taken By: L Chase Date Applied For: 12/3/96
Tonug Appeal
1 This permit apylication doesn't preclude the Apolicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules. gV ° ‘
e P : ] ; : ) 3 N ecellanecus
2. Building permits do nct include plumbing, septic or electrical work. J Conditional Use
3. - Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa- L Interpretation
' tion may invatidate a building pennit and stop all work.. O Approved
C O Denied
Historlc Presarvation
£ Not'in District or Landmark
Does Not Require Raview
. {J Requires Review
Action:
CERTIFICATION

O Appoved
{1 Approved with Conditions
O Denied

Date: ’7 / /

£ et Z. 72
- SIGNAJCRE 6 APPEIC ~ ADDRESS: D/'(I‘ E: r-ONE:
' i‘RESPON,SI,BLE PERSON N CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE PHONE:

White—F;:armit Gesk Green-Assessor’s Canary-D.P.W. Pink—Public File lvory Card-inspector

et T P S

B o o iy WS RIS ) At b e SO
, .
s

t, !




mtvm‘ﬂmﬂm"ﬂ'&‘l‘@vﬁhﬂm { IR

= x«-ﬁ..,uuy_mg,( RS AR R ng ey 8 P WP - N3 ‘f"--

i *""f"f” Aﬁ@‘i”,ﬂfﬁ ﬁmﬁg&-“‘?

: Loc_agxo_n of Con-truction: Owner: Phone:
X 3e5 Uesring Aea wichael Sangiile BRRaSRA4
©lOwiier-Address: 1@53€2T Leasee/Buyer’s Name: { Phone: BusinessName:
A 3e% Jeeping Avee Pld NE Hakouaan Asfaw Seas Stusie  877-59%4
. :iﬁ:é.iqnu?xctor Name: - RN L)1 \{\ddress: Phone: . .
& Surr Signs * L Ba181 10 3nttonweod St So Deld HE 58168 0 7993183 DEC 1 319%
Past Use: | Proposed Use: COST OF WORK: PERMIT FEE: .
$ $13
. ’ rotail stoesn FIREDEPT. I App.royed INSPECTION:
X [ Denied Use Group:  Type:
¥ siga o --15»-» cule;7 CBL: 1(
. Sienature; Signature: ?1 e :
Proposed Project Description: PLDESTRIAM ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P D,.)J” Z°"'"9 Appm"aj}} b
, cae: Action: Approved ~# 0 z;claTgcne or i?éw;lews
#ect sign  19°x8° Approved with Conditions: O!ln éi:\oreland
Denied O O Wetland
’ O Flocd Zone
Signature: Date: O Subdivision ‘
Permit Taken By: L. Chase Date Applied For: 17 / 3796 D Site Plan majD3 minor O mm g
— Zoning Appeal
.- This permit application doesn't preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules. O Variance
}nz’ﬁ”ild'n its d include plumbi i lectrical work. .- 0 Miscellaneous-
ing permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical wor O Conditional Use
Buxldmg permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of i 1ssuance False mrorma- B O interpretation
tion 1 may mvahdzm: a building permit and stop all work.. o g T g gpp{oged -
- - enle

. R

CERTIFICATION
1 hereby cert*ry thai I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is autliorized by the owner of record and that 7 have been
authorizcd by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdictior .~ addition,
if a permit for work described in the applicaiicn issued, I certify that the code official’s authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all
areas covered i gy such permit at any rénson'lble hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) apphcab]e 10 such permut

i' ’
K o

4
o « g
5 / "- ‘;-. ) W e e oy o L
S ey AN Sy e 47 v

.D/ o
SIGNA’I LIRE OF APPEICANT ,;';,' ) - ADDRESS: ?/ DATE: &

PHONE:

" RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE PHONE:

White-Permit Desk Green-Assessor’s Canary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-Ingnecior

-~ -

P

ey [T WIURVNEVI PRSI AR

Sl d

. Histovic Preservation |
3 Not in District or Landmark
£ Dees Not Require Reviev!
0O Reaguires Review

Actioa:

0 Appoved )
0 Approved with ¢ onditions
] Denled i

Date: .
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Inspeciion Record
Type
Foundation:
Framing;: ,
Plumbing: D
Final: )
Other: _~
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SIGHAGE

ELEAEE ANSWIR ALL QUESTTIONS

- o - .A;zg‘?;;
- ADDRESE: j 6’5 / ey /7/7/4/ /%///'é.'. . BORE:, % _ *)\ e
onmERs ﬁ/fz‘}bég_gm_w Lrvony  Goroteay, (Pere

APEFLICANT: /fVl’/ f d_a'fq/f / - L
ASL‘»:E‘SS'OR ncj‘_ . e S
a:mc.x.s TENANT LOT?  YES \/no :
‘ HULI".‘: TENAND LOT? YES NO, -
'Jr‘kénl'su;mbmc BIGN?  yEs NO l/ DIMENSIONS
(oxpolu 8L )
uom: THAN ONE SIGN?  YES L~ NO DIMENSTONS
BLDGWALL sIaN? YES___ ) /NO DIMENSTONS S’ = 4 O
" (attachied to bldg) - (
' MORE THAN ONE SIGN?  vgs wo___ " prumnsrows
' LIST ALL EXISTING STGNAGE AND THELR DIMENSIONS: 4
W/
”W /,U—/C//-
LOT FRONTAGE (FERT) _?ﬂ / - : ‘. . ,;«\
BLDG  FRONYAGE (FEEY) 30 ( XL‘ :< (9 C). i’ﬁh\ﬂ_ ?(\ )

ES_: NO,

AWNING vez NO / Is Awnrhbmrrv/

HEIGHT OP AWNING:

18 THERE ANY COMMUNICATION, HMESSAGE, TRADEMARK OR GSYMBOL ON

e

£ SITE SKRTCK AND BUILDING SRETCH SHOWING LIACTLY WHERE EXISTING AND VEW

SXGNAGE X8 TOCAYED MUST BE_PROVIDED, SXETCHE

8 AND/OR PICTURES OF_mae
PROPOBED SLGNS ARE ALSO REQUIRED,

.
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OWNERS CONSENT AND AGREEMENT

; —lﬂm‘ ‘ . ' .

- Wzt ‘- e . ) , i
\\ﬂ//d&'\’é'/L ‘ _gl_ﬁé,’ L,i,'ﬂ) . being the owner of the premises located at
f(p: Zhtilprcperty owners name) ’

e
-y

W.’e&)'-‘l)’l‘, /;l/‘{— » in Fortlaznd, Maine, hereby give consent to the

t éiogerty’ address)
ey

“erecticn of% 2 certain sign/awning/tannsr owned by WL L’ﬂ &L

Lot (print leassee’s name)

s e Ld . . . . . .
L. Cyer -the~sidewalk or on building frem szid premises as described in

in- évent said sign shall cease to serve the purpose for which it .was .erected
{d:'f"shé.].lfbec\ome;ﬁhdar.\gexous and in event the owner of said sign shall fail to
remove ‘said’siga or meke it permanently safe in case the sign st'll serves
","‘.i;herf';iurpése‘ for which it was erectwud, hereby agrees for himself or itself,
for his heirs, its successors, and his or its assigns, to cuapletaly remove
gaid sign. '

And in consideration of the issuance cof said permit, .owner of said premises, AN

2O
e

B
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~. . -SANFORD, ME
T Pohcy}Penod "Erom
: ‘ aduress

Pohcy No. . 7518012 0

.04
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el v o e " W

NORTH EAST INSURANCE COMPANY
HCME QFFICE, SCARBOROUGH, MAINE 04070-1418

BUSINESSOWNERS POLICY

DECLARATIONS

fNamcd Insurca and Mailing Address (No., Street, Town or City, County, State, Zip Code)

.HAIG‘TUMAN ASIAN GROCERY STORE
C/ 1o FR.ANKLINAA&KHUON
18@FIELDSTONE LANE

073
705/01/96

to 05/01/97

Batal Insurance

2083

at 12:01 A.M.* Standard Time at your mailin |

el ey

Jgency
Form Applicable

[3J Standard

(X Special

*Exceptions:  12:00 noon in Maine, Michigan, New Hampshire, North Carclina, Puerto Rico and Virginia.

- N RET‘ RNFOR THE PAYMENTOF THE PREMIUM,AND SUBJECT TO ALLTHE TERMS OF THIS POLICY,WE AGREE WITH
*OU TOPROVIDE THE: n*‘URANCE AS STATED IN THIS POLICY.

: BUSINES‘* DESCRIPTION

.-..| “Form of Business:
. ABusmess Descnpuon

IX] Individual [ Jeint Venture

G%OCERY STORES-NO

O Partnership [ Organization (4.ny Other)

: DESCRIBED PP.EMISES"

PREM: NO=BLDG. NO.
71001 001

LOCATION

3-5 DEERING AVENUE

MORTGAGE HOLDER NAME AND ADDRESS.

VA 6.["] Other (specify)

o PORTLAND, ME
PROPERTY
PREM, NO.|BLDG. NO.JPREM. NO.[BLDG. NO.|JPREM. NO.|BLDG. NO,
<L .nmts of Insumnce for 001 001
’ dmldmgs e $ $ $
i~ Actual Cash Value ‘Buildings Option (Y/N)
v Automanc Increase - Building Limit (Percent)
"n Business Personal Property 3 40,000 |$ 3
:“Deductxble $ .. 250 L
- Opuonal Coverages ~ Applicable only if an "X" Limits of Insurance
"1 is shown in the boxes below:
- 1.[X] Outdoor Signs - $ 2,000  per occurrence
12K - Exterior Grade Floor Glass Included
" " 3.[} Burglary and Robbery (Standard Form only) or $ 10,000 Inside the Premises
" - [X] Money and Securities (Special Forn: only) $ 2,000  Outside the Premises
" 4.]X] Employee Dishonesty $ 5,000  per occurrence
5.1 Mechanical Breakdown Included

;.IAB ILITY AND MEDICAL PAYMENTS

e the apphcable annual perind. Please refer to Paragraph D.4. cf the Busmessowncrs I mbxlxty Coverage Form.,

Limits of Insurance

IDL 195-0 (Ed. 1-87)

Authorized Representative

THESE DECLARATIONS, TOGETHER WITH THE COVERAGE FORM(S), COMMON POLICY CONDITIONS AND FORMS,
AND ENDORSEMENTS, IF ANY,ISSUED TO FORM A PART THEREOF, COM! _ETE'THE ABUVENUMBERED POLICY.

Tnchodes copyrighted malerial of Insurance Services Offics, Ine., with its penmission. Copyright, I

“‘"‘M‘W‘W’wr’:ﬁﬁ‘?ﬁ”"ﬁ‘"“ e e
N N o T

(LU

g
e

G  Sholarb i by g oot

ce Services Office, Inc., 1984, 1985

T T et st FASiarey Srekbar s

"iLiabil;w and Medical Expenses $ 300,000

. Medical Expenses $ 5,000 per person.

Fire Legal Liability $ 100,000 any one fire or explosion

FORMS AND ENDORSEMENTS

Forms and Endorsements made part of this policy at time of issue:

SEE SCHEDULE ATTACHED

Annua! Premium § 738 Payable: § at inception; $ !st Install.:$ 24 Insiall,

Countersigned: 05/03/96 / [
ORIGINAL p Ladal .




